503560883 11/09/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3607510

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAVANKUMAR ADURI	11/07/2015
PARASU VEERA UPPARA	11/07/2015
VISWANATH KOTRA	11/07/2015
MANGESH SAKHALKAR	11/07/2015
VIBHUTI DUKHANDE	11/07/2015
VIVEK PRABHAKAR RAJE	11/07/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LIMITED	
Street Address:	treet Address: 3RD FLOOR, MAKER CHAMBER- IV, 222, NARIMAN POINT	
City: MUMBAI, MAHARASHTRA		
State/Country:	ate/Country: INDIA	
Postal Code:	400 021	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14783536

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5163659802

Email:wcollard@collardroe.comCorrespondent Name:COLLARD & ROE, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1077 NORTHERN BOULEVARD ROSLYN, NEW YORK 11576

NAME OF SUBMITTER:WILLIAM C. COLLARDSIGNATURE:/William C. Collard/DATE SIGNED:11/09/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036993 FRAME: 0895

503560883

source=ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 036993 FRAME: 0896

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

name and address of assignee

[X]

RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LIMITED 3rd floor, Maker Chamber- IV, 222, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021 Maharashtra, India

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to

invention		A PROCESS FOR REGENERATING IONIC COMPOUND
	as set forth in hi	s United States Patent Application
check one	[] execute	ed concurrently herewith

PCT No. PCT/IN2014/000253 filed April 21, 2014

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the unsigned had this Assignment not been made:

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions or continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;

PATENT REEL: 036993 FRAME: 0897 Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of COLLARD & ROE, P.C., 1077 Northern Boulevard, Roslyn, New York 11576, U.S.A., the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

iames and	November 07, 2015	A. Ponon	
ignatures	Date:	Name: Pavankumar ADURI	
of inventors	November 07, 2015		
	Date:	Name: Parasu Veera UPPARA	
	November 07, 2015	Viswanath	
	Date:	Name: Viswanath KOTRA	
	November 07, 2015	Jake	
	Date:	Name: Mangesh SAKHALKAR	
	November 07, 2015	Duehande	
	Date:	Name: Vibhuti DUKHANDE	
	November 07, 2015	Por	
	Date:	Name: Vivek Prabhakar RAJE	

PATENT REEL: 036993 FRAME: 0898

RECORDED: 11/09/2015